

CR Coin holder distribution

The complete holder set, and the hundred largest

height 2,322,445 · 2026-08-30 · decentralchain.io

ABSTRACT

CR Coin is an asset on DecentralChain mainnet, `G9TVbwii...59cMo`, issued 10 August 2021 by Blockchain Costa Rica. It was created with a hard cap of 21,000,000 and is not reissuable, so supply cannot grow. Current supply is 20,999,894.42 after 105.58 burned. It is held across 3,844 addresses. The issuer holds 42.58%; the remaining 12,057,231.10 spreads across 3,843 addresses with no single holder above 6.05%. This document records the complete distribution as read from a public node, and lists the hundred largest holders.

1. Summary

PROPERTY	VALUE
Asset ID	G9TVbwiiUZd5WxFxoY7Tb6ZPjGGLfynJK4a3aoC59cMo
Issued	10 August 2021, height 30,008
Issuer	3DUM611HQFwQcCQDQnA5W92Xs219smEHaaP
Original quantity	21,000,000.00
Current supply	20,999,894.42 (105.58 burned)
Reissuable	No. The cap is enforced by the asset, not by policy.
Decimals	8
Sponsored fee	0.5 CR. Holders can pay DecentralChain network fees in CR Coin.
Holders	3,844
Median balance	33.00 CR

Concentration

COHORT	CR	SHARE
Top 1	8,942,663.32	42.58%
Top 5	11,779,483.10	56.09%
Top 10	12,755,923.79	60.74%
Top 20	14,107,053.58	67.18%
Top 50	16,173,840.81	77.02%
Top 100	17,583,866.92	83.73%
Top 500	20,246,143.23	96.41%

Reading concentration without separating the issuer overstates it. The issuer is the treasury, not a market participant. Excluding it, the largest holder controls 10.54% of the 12,057,231.10 CR in circulation, and the distribution across the remaining 3,843 addresses is unusually flat for an asset of this age.

READ THIS BEFORE QUOTING A BURN FIGURE

The address at rank 72 carries the aliases `burnaddress` and `burn`, and holds 27,262.69 CR. Those coins are not burned. They sit in a wallet and still count toward the 20,999,894.42 total. Destroyed supply is 105.58 CR, the difference between the 21,000,000 issued and the quantity the asset reports today. Retiring the balance at rank 72 would take a Burn transaction, and until one is signed, no document should describe it as burned.

2. Method

DecentralChain nodes expose the full holder set for any asset at a given height:

```
GET /assets/{assetId}/distribution/{height}/limit/1000
```

The response carries `hasNext` and `lastItem`. Pass `?after=<lastItem>` to page through the rest. CR Coin took four pages at height 2,322,445, one below the chain tip so the current block is settled. Summing every returned balance gives 20,999,894.42 CR, matching the quantity reported by `/assets/details` exactly, which is the check that confirms no holder was dropped.

Aliases come from `/alias/by-address`. Where an address carries several, the first is shown and the remainder counted. Some addresses hold dozens.

3. The hundred largest holders

Ranked by balance at height 2,322,445. Cumulative share runs down the final column and reaches 83.73% at rank 100. The remaining 3,744 addresses hold 3,416,027.50 CR between them.

#	ADDRESS	ALIAS	CR	SHARE	CUM.
1	3DUM611HQFwQcCQDQnA5W92Xs219smEHaaP	cr-coin +5 ISSUER	8,942,663.32	42.58%	42.58%
2	3DNFi9d5AkyzXHjFWajW79qPMxFaA1SiaM4	cryptohotel +1	1,271,203.62	6.05%	48.64%
3	3DVinK5dLa4yWUxqBmB22b6xmQycsmswBsA		865,638.26	4.12%	52.76%
4	3DZVZ5jkB5xq1ixN8RHYKA3E43px2omNg3m		381,861.88	1.82%	54.58%
5	3DPbs8LuvskjS8c41T5FGKvTTfAhodMRGjj		318,116.02	1.51%	56.09%
6	3DaBr39gt8Qykw6n7vzmCc9cAFDJbcmYJ4y		273,000.00	1.30%	57.39%
7	3Djoyv5EF3uCVg7WM36C4dnHnLbmhGbRyUD		187,908.26	0.89%	58.29%
8	3Dbjb6NijUqYYMz1NSanwQ5iJ6FRuoRztis	mar3	175,408.97	0.84%	59.12%
9	3DVxw6kb6LHJPYEAgNncHKY8KoTAJWs±PDM		173,073.46	0.82%	59.95%
10	3DTLeaG5WUzacvUWSc5EBiGtdvUQp6Q2Wc6		167,050.00	0.80%	60.74%
11	3DYhQByXT7PZQ183vJZjUW7GqhE2L4ajjP9	forexia +1	157,694.47	0.75%	61.49%
12	3DVH6MqPExxv1cfoJW5PfjgL83jeDUWGsx4		154,418.02	0.74%	62.23%
13	3DjsWCUC5uotzDMHq5b4CA2aYAPALuqhkJp		145,607.23	0.69%	62.92%
14	3Ddikx1PBpn7j3VWwj3pv58uUuX82rdVtw8	lacima +5	139,682.77	0.67%	63.59%
15	3DXyEvHzWJTnpuaZqVX2LiTJxfmc8wFTvqJ	lobo	139,365.65	0.66%	64.25%
16	3DappFwULEd3ceEwnP4NhG448j8s5qpUFXX	gememora1	133,114.22	0.63%	64.89%
17	3DjWpsHkfdd7sDoH95iStE9bZvfjYbz7qq	grupofrp	127,907.00	0.61%	65.49%
18	3DWQ74hZufFZJKBgWC1CbBBb2dzEYukjcR	teomora +1	125,163.84	0.60%	66.09%
19	3DWeTrNrqpQdcRrFwxBXGsBTCpxEdMcHN1		123,248.27	0.59%	66.68%
20	3DVzbXC6jAJtToAXuGxNxDBr3yvYCy2wo1C		104,928.33	0.50%	67.18%
21	3DQVu6Qs3VGiXqVQ7omEy2HoXkn1BpBUpP4		104,921.74	0.50%	67.68%
22	3DV6gzqGvz5Wbj4aWH3LybwvaVEFocTVH2L		101,863.14	0.49%	68.16%
23	3DPDi5EN3YeQqDLmN1Az49ddtmwvEztMTzj	quemar +87	93,823.94	0.45%	68.61%
24	3DcgoF6ZMeXsLYFxDg3C4C9zkHqBH5Wh7p	cryptocero	89,743.50	0.43%	69.04%
25	3DSHnFk7ieSfbPeBQnWXZtfrPEZexMXWtr		89,722.96	0.43%	69.46%
26	3DQWA75TTP7Ru3zqj4D9pao2jncnoQ2w3cm	tatimm	89,624.23	0.43%	69.89%

#	ADDRESS	ALIAS	CR	SHARE	CUM.
27	3DjAmJvqhsRojVd7gksyjpCeSR2zP4Nrgn3		87,450.00	0.42%	70.31%
28	3DTWHVxBTyGAGbZ6NY6skQoJx8bviwPw3Ht		85,904.68	0.41%	70.72%
29	3DNjnRpuMWXghswnoCjNhSsJKVGiratqevG		85,000.00	0.40%	71.12%
30	3DQixpFqVMALpLnD1w1rc4CFwGofxdzo4wX	dccadmins	78,074.32	0.37%	71.49%
31	3DgzxK8eCDeiRuNqLPSdb2xUDrJuxGup1FA	tiocoin +2	73,216.00	0.35%	71.84%
32	3DiooKbSxcEipzUY9pVc9Y5niGoY6aLpKwZ		70,782.91	0.34%	72.18%
33	3DWPkpsx712RycFCGXU9bjcDV9eFqL948iB	distribuidora	69,869.30	0.33%	72.51%
34	3DacRBRwydAhipPtwbGMsg13ePwLMBsEpjK	emmanuel	69,753.23	0.33%	72.84%
35	3DQeGsn13JSntAFBRTpoex9oxVQWY3JHhCd		68,683.44	0.33%	73.17%
36	3DZzZNqXuCw6BWgcG8uo8jKK2yV6PGRqiYf		66,941.58	0.32%	73.49%
37	3DwsSCrtCKm7DsCf5CacNSFw6A7yxx97WmQ		65,644.00	0.31%	73.80%
38	3DbRN1EKejdfJzXdqYMFq5Gs2R46tMbuFvh		62,507.00	0.30%	74.10%
39	3Dg7F9UGrgYFqrGf8eKZ39Vd1hVgjEkuFvd	cryptogolocryptogolo +2	60,633.14	0.29%	74.39%
40	3De6GQ6bcDkXXBzRBi2MmL2hsT9yhgaKocY		58,607.78	0.28%	74.67%
41	3DkLaL7yYLUwhTU1K3mVMENCu5geFdZCmbZ		55,344.00	0.26%	74.93%
42	3DbCWRD2fXQGHX53U41VDi6B7rHpfpJ9bpb	exchangeglobalhouse	52,832.50	0.25%	75.18%
43	3DgPGfTvGCGxk7oaW9cfhDsJu8ckNua1Bk9		52,142.67	0.25%	75.43%
44	3DR8iLyNqT4xVa4eAELNCbEHcqT2Y8eg6Zk	juanga	51,195.61	0.24%	75.67%
45	3DiyHPvSx7avhLk6H5kNagxNBARSaFw65Cp		50,010.00	0.24%	75.91%
46	3DZZViJd5nUPusKSUWE2TQdwrcPy17cPDW		47,250.00	0.23%	76.14%
47	3DSHYoqFFPo53RbLCFAsFBdAcvSVrGjfUz4		47,250.00	0.23%	76.36%
48	3DQTsRrEuAfkhNhYaJErShDg2NYAA6RMx6es		47,033.00	0.22%	76.59%
49	3DWfkwT7i68j7DjwA4Zbi8CzwqfJ8T1qHqt	oklahoma	45,718.87	0.22%	76.80%
50	3DWBpKcn2y3zpgwN1TjFVSJ37gbX5qG9F8w		45,243.69	0.22%	77.02%
51	3DkyUdfiDaE34QKjXM21ZfNuQRo8Cp44fAS	imi_x	44,605.04	0.21%	77.23%
52	3DeSr5xZ2opQiinJ9MyMEmqPRjyhspSTSuh		43,800.00	0.21%	77.44%
53	3DYLTp1kCDWVptnBeF7f34VoW1j5EKPESC4		43,695.60	0.21%	77.65%
54	3DYHPYACbXA48nGq6ZBDUyc3zmG3V5AKK3Q		41,353.27	0.20%	77.84%
55	3DXFbGMC4xZq1SGmmCnkBwXrQBSqx4LaF93		41,029.79	0.20%	78.04%
56	3DSKnjq9XKvgFPkeHAbCUwVHp7Ceu6kehyQ		39,603.16	0.19%	78.23%
57	3DNGYcdivhwoD2uYCWXCa9Ay3iwQwgEsfPS		36,526.54	0.17%	78.40%
58	3DkEfAErE3U5E4oHqEKGU2prYBgauDVuUqz		35,882.00	0.17%	78.57%
59	3DWpityZKpGqJZ9YBSmSEKXaJhZkRDqnxW4		35,830.30	0.17%	78.74%
60	3Dffb61193k6h5nBV8gwmrL4RYGfAP9pJc	lenny +1	35,634.88	0.17%	78.91%

#	ADDRESS	ALIAS	CR	SHARE	CUM.
61	3DZazDXzgUZ3gcueJ3wQNqSmwB3wKc4jHuz		35,079.23	0.17%	79.08%
62	3DXxnMdsCsJNbnCqmkeqbhx9VWBKnD19rT		34,378.26	0.16%	79.24%
63	3DfX4LHUEuX7Rirb1x4X7Rt1zwbBpymGmGg		34,158.27	0.16%	79.41%
64	3Dhu2R149dRTBHCAd94qjpJmGuV6fmEKzFB	greivin	34,079.40	0.16%	79.57%
65	3DiCJZQL9JAZGU6a4QxPmjcmfdfgvnP2cmH		33,691.61	0.16%	79.73%
66	3Dc5f2dJNBxHUXz4X94H3kduES3sjxgAB5m	cerebro +2	31,939.45	0.15%	79.88%
67	3DjAsadnuTq89WMaKSuQeNSp11PJfA35VNE		30,261.86	0.14%	80.03%
68	3DQEqooaWvrt3daHHVHV7hwYB6JkQKNBboK		29,673.00	0.14%	80.17%
69	3DU1YQnpCpxMdQ3cCny2TsgeZMjLxL4by8C		29,318.50	0.14%	80.31%
70	3DPeS3ncDwbVecZZArCt1RjH3jQwt56nAx		28,882.36	0.14%	80.44%
71	3DRsjeE2Fa4hNeokJ4pp7eZEUeHbac5hD3b		28,828.29	0.14%	80.58%
72	3DdSXx71R8bnm8xqeyfvDtwRuPFnhfBAp4A	burnaddress +1 LABELLED BURN	27,262.69	0.13%	80.71%
73	3DQZ2xthkwSAiFn9d1umiUFCyUXKZ9HLCDB		27,010.00	0.13%	80.84%
74	3Dj3BrkPzMFpLKsJ6wEwLBggfRef9xRw2X	scorpio +30	26,731.91	0.13%	80.97%
75	3DSUU1hNThAZJxZKqneJe8YZdeCu7AnKBru		25,906.31	0.12%	81.09%
76	3DiSyuiQ2XFZuLCuC3keZGNduKmSWpnqQgR	chito	25,891.14	0.12%	81.21%
77	3DQXk86UuuvgUiEhS7HDSM8nJeNAY9cQyrT		25,778.64	0.12%	81.34%
78	3DYQ9pua7RYDRCZmCkpUGcyJgWoyp3y3or5	angelica	25,771.50	0.12%	81.46%
79	3DNNKY7duJARgbtEBE2CeQyBXTj1VNQKyFB		25,577.30	0.12%	81.58%
80	3DfdLzXyvhPg1nsVBRi4XYHTijUtFknNokm		25,539.89	0.12%	81.70%
81	3DfsxLqTjSWp5TaK8sLnyaYm2n3azKRSLGq		25,191.92	0.12%	81.82%
82	3DP4ktd29X7fknGoyVobgBsVAoiCk5aMFZt		25,000.00	0.12%	81.94%
83	3DcUxdshY3y23iuW84ZHZVzcTiyMawWoSDp		24,517.30	0.12%	82.06%
84	3DXwW97h9gYXkPxueJNbsUuxHwykt6vy8Ub		22,566.29	0.11%	82.17%
85	3Dfd9iiFSev7twF9yPn6WAaJo13YquLud95	cris	22,467.55	0.11%	82.27%
86	3DamoVTnK99CJGoZqbAu74GeqWu77Et1gyz		21,766.66	0.10%	82.38%
87	3DkyyDqJj3yV1zHuTMK2xaY9QzH6VMJnc57		21,372.55	0.10%	82.48%
88	3DfsGkiB6gx9NCeCT29qeqMFbtyocjzLjD3		21,272.87	0.10%	82.58%
89	3DNeghNFUJpKDa6taKd5Vr2fB6vgPLmQQZh		21,165.87	0.10%	82.68%
90	3DcHKzuAieDYJLPKfLVRkLFQh5kZRZHauuM	ugalde +4	21,081.21	0.10%	82.78%
91	3DVxNkvmjMDBPbFe3RyNuPCM1gNJWd4Y9qJ		20,992.88	0.10%	82.88%
92	3DwN62isdqyYpBAvmvhP4RB7ucCDNGf21Y6		20,775.58	0.10%	82.98%
93	3DctwAdRCMsukvXAGNDCPTTYFceWcuKkMYp		20,358.05	0.10%	83.08%
94	3DTXReRYwEbqFav9c3K3vjqtUpKXahtDjiq		20,337.25	0.10%	83.17%

#	ADDRESS	ALIAS	CR	SHARE	CUM.
95	3DRiZfMHNlQAfP1KdxcZMwnEoqzRd3J1tXs		20,001.03	0.10%	83.27%
96	3DN5CHQ2GZs68u9x2Vg5rMfpEyz8xPPieGY		19,990.00	0.10%	83.36%
97	3DNrMiRX3FKKW5wACQWt85D8tHXRvjDv8zt		19,506.40	0.09%	83.46%
98	3DdANNswj7Pgh3T6TsF3jzLfAgBeq14FHXi		19,400.90	0.09%	83.55%
99	3DWac7tGz4r41izmPWZAokEqjiRkWr7ErtQ		19,378.22	0.09%	83.64%
100	3DgfEuw9AUpiBKSNGBtYfwkmi8K3rrbMkH2		19,163.43	0.09%	83.73%

1. Mainnet node <https://mainnet-node.decentralchain.io>; endpoints `/assets/details`, `/assets/{id}/distribution`, `/alias/by-address`, `/transactions/info`.
2. Issue transaction G9TVbwiiUZd5WxFxoY7Tb6ZPjGGLfynJK4a3aoC59cMo, height 30,008.